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The careful design of the shapes and details make it an elegant
nK and adaptable piece to any environment.

PORCELANOSA Round is also environmentally friendly, as it will save energy
by applying cold opening technology, and a reasonable
consumption of an essential resource such as water, limiting the
flow rate to a maximum of 5I/min.

T T This piece with contemporary design and ecological soul
completes its virtues offering both chrome and matte black,
adapting to market trends.

L'attention soignée des formes et des détails font d’elle une
piece élégante s'adaptant a n'importe quel espace.

Round est de plus respectueuse de I'environnement puisqu’elle
permet une économie d’énergie en appliquant la technologie
d’'ouverture afroid et limitant le débit & un maximum de 5I/min.
Cette piece au design contemporain et a I'ame écologique
existe en finition chrome mais aussi en noir et s’adapte donc aux
tendances du marché.

El cuidado disefno de las formas y detalles hacen de ella una pieza
e, elegante y adaptable a cualquier ambiente.
Round es, ademds, respetuosa con el medio ambiente, ya que
permite un ahorro de energia aplicando la tecnologia de apertura en
frio, y un consumo razonable de un recurso esencial como el agua,
limitando el caudal a un mdximo de 5I/min
Esta pieza con disefio contempordneo y alma ecoldgica, completa
. sus virtudes ofreciéndose tanto en cromo como en negro mate,
adaptdndose a las tendencias del mercado.
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PORCELANOSA B

Smooth  lines,  functionality —and versatility —of  Arquitect
collection are shown in the new washbasins of the series.
Made in Noken Ceramic®, this material allows to raise the quality of the
product, which can be seen in the thin edge of the washbasins, among
other features.
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PORCELANOSA

Arquitect continues to grow with this suspended furniture, which is available in two sizes
-80 and 120 centimeters- and in two finishes -black and gray- to add a touch of elegance
and lightness to the room.

La collection Arquitect s'agrandit avec ce meuble suspendu, qui est disponible en deux
dimensions, de 80 et 120 centimeétres et en deux finitions, noir et gris, afin d’ajouter
élégance et légereté a cet espace.

La coleccion Arquitect sigue creciendo con este mueble suspendido, que estd disponible en dos
tamarios -de 80 y 120 centimetros- y en dos acabados -negro y gris- para afadir un punto de
elegancia y ligereza a la estancia.



The elegance of the furniture is also provided
by the copper mirror located the front of the
piece, behind original slats.

L'élégance du meuble vient de plus du miroir en
cuivre situé sur le devant du module, derriére
guelques lames originales.

La elegancia del mueble viene aportada, ademds,
por el espejo en cobre situado la parte delantera de
la pieza, detrds de unas originales lamas.
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PORCELANOSA BATHROOMS

Arquitect  collection has used highly resistant
materials, such as Noken Ceramic® and Fenix NTM®.
The surface is treated by nanotechnology, allowing the
regeneration of possible superficial scratches through
thermal healing repairing process. Also, the matt finishis anti
fingerprint, bringing together aesthetics and functionality.

La collection Arquitect utilise des matériaux tres
résistants comme Noken Ceramic® et Fenix NTM®.
Le plan de travail est traité par une nanotechnologie,
permettant aux micro rayures d'étre régénérer a I'aide d’'un
processus de réparation thermique. Ainsi, la finition mat est
anti empreinte, alliant esthétique et fonctionnalité.

La coleccion  Arquitect utiliza materiales  altamente
resistentes, como lo son Noken Ceramic® y Fenix NTM®.
La superficie de apoyo estd tratada mediante nanotecnologia,
permitiendo que se regenere de posibles microaranazos
superficiales mediante un proceso de reparacion térmica. Asi
mismo, el acabado supermate es antihuellas, aunando estética
y funcionalidad.
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NOKEN CERAMIC ®

Selected raw material
Matiere premiere sélectionnée
Materia prima seleccionada

Planimetrics
Planimétrie
Planimetria

Easy cleaning
Nettoyage facile
Fdcil limpieza

Pure White
Blanc pur
Blanco puro

FENIX

Low light reflectivity
Reflet minimum
Reflectancia minima

Resistance dry heat
Résistance a la chaleur séche
Resistencia al calor seco

Resistance to impact
Résistance a I'impact
Resistencia al impacto

Resistance to scratch

®0
©0
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Chemical resistant
Résistance chimique
Resistencia quimica

100% hygiene
100 % hygiene
100% higiene

Compact ceramics
Céramique compacte
Cerdmica compacta

NK protect
NK protect
NK protect

NTM® NANOTECH
MATT MATERIAL

Anti bacterial
Antibactérien
Antibacterias

Anti fingerprint
Anti empreinte
Antihuella

Easy to clean
Nettoyage facile
Fdcil limpieza

High resistance to acid solvents
Haute résistance aux produits chimiques
Alta resistencia a productos quimicos

Résistance aux rayures
Resistencia al rayado

7
G

Rub resistance
Résistance a la friction
Resistencia a la friccién regular

High temperature
Haute stabilité a la variation thermique
Estabilidad a elevada variacién térmica

Soft touch Hydro repellent
Doux au touché Hydrofuge
Suave al tacto Hidrofugo
Thermal healing Light fastness

Réparation des microrayures avec apport de chaleur
Reparabilidad térmica de microaranazos

00

Stabilité ala lumiere
Estabilidad a la luz



PORCELANOSA BATHROOMS
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PORCELANOSA BATHROOMS

The great adaptability and the ability to give the bathroom a touch of distinction make this a
leading piece of bathroom interior design.

The rounded edges of the bathtub make it a practical element to use,
providing comfort to the wuser while transmitting lightness in the room.
On top of that, Arquitect bathtub is presented in two finishes, gloss and matt, enhancing the
possibilities when decorating the bathroom area. While the gloss finish is aligned with the
classical styles for the bathroom, matt finish allows a perfect harmony between good taste
and elegance.

Cette baignoire est une piece moderne pour I'architecture d'intérieur des salles de bains : elle
s'adapte facilement a différents styles de décoration et dote de distinction et de légereté la
salle de bain ou elle est mise en place.

En outre, elle est trés confortable et pratique a utiliser, grace a ses bords arrondis.
La baignoire Arquitect est disponible en deux finitions, brillante et mate ; les possibilités
de décoration de la salle de bain se multiplient. La finition brillante s’adapte bien aux styles
classiques, alors que la finition mate crée une harmonie parfaite entre le bon gott et I'élégance.

La gran adaptabilidad y la capacidad de aportar al bafio un toque de distincién convierten a esta
banera en una pieza de vanguardia en interiorismo de barios.

Los cantos redondeados de la barera hacen que sea, también, un elemento prdctico para
su uso, aportando comodidad al usuario a la vez que transmite ligereza a la estancia.
Ademds, la banera Arquitect se presenta en dos acabados, brillo y mate, aumentando asi las
posibilidades a la hora de decorar la estancia de bano. Mientras que el acabado brillo respeta los
estilos cldsicos, el acabado mate permite una armonia perfecta entre buen gusto y elegancia.
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technical specifications - spécifications techniques - especificaciones técnicas

@ @

100210713 - ARQUITECT 100210722 - ARQUITECT
80cm. 120 cm.

COMPOSITION : COMPOSITION::
100173502 100173502
~——__“ ~— 7
100042618 100064200
100208352 100208352
100114600 100114600
100200789 100200797
100101722 100101722
100208049 100207946
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100210697 - ARQUITECT
80 cm.

COMPOSITION :

O,

100210714 - ARQUITECT
120 cm.

COMPOSITION :

PORCELANOSA BATHROOMS
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technical specifications - spécifications techniques - especificaciones técnicas

100208352 - ROUND
Single lever basin mixer 3/8”. @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Length of hoses 365 mm. Without pop-up waste set 1 1/4”. “Plus” aerator. Cold-
water opening. Flow rate 5,34 |/min. at 3 bar.

ent 3/8" longueur ¢ iture de v

ww o9t

‘ 100208353 - ROUND

Single lever basin mixer 3/8”". @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Length of hoses 365 mm. Without pop-up waste set 1 1/4”. “Plus” aerator. Cold-
water openmg Flow rate 5,34 I/min. at 3 bar.

156 mm ur 365 mm., sans garniture de vidage 1 1/4". Avec mousseur “plus

Single lever basin mixer. @35 mm. ceramic cartridge. Connection 3/8". Length of hoses 365 mm. With pop-up waste set 1 1/4". “Plus”
Flow rate 5,34 |/min. at 3 bar.
> mm.Flexibles re

O 100208340 - ROUND

ent 3/8" longueur 3

aerator Co\d water opemng
r D C > mm. Garniture de vidage 1 1/4". Avec mol

r “plus”. Ouverture

3" una longitud de 365mm., con vaciador automatico y aire

100208350 - ROUND
Single lever basin mixer. @35 mm. ceramic cartridge. Connection 3/8". Length of hoses 365 mm. With pop-up waste set 1 1/4". “Plus”
aerator Co\d water opemng Flow rate 5,34 Vrmn at 3 bar.
N nm.Flexibles

WU 9T,

vec mousseur “plus”. Ouverture

3/8" longueur 3 Garniture de vida

156 mm.

con vaciador automdtico y aireador “plus

100208354 - ROUND
200 mm high spout single lever basin mixer 3/8". @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Length of hoses 430 mm. Without pop-up waste set 1 1/4".

“Plus” aerator Cold- vvater opening. Flow rate 5,34 I/min. atSbar
Mitigeur lavz n ) [} n. Flexibles raccordement 3/8” longueur 430 mm., sans garniture de vidage 1 1/4”. Avec
09 ! ) O de 1m. Sin vaciador ( una longitud de los latigui &
o} . - - .
S en frio ] 1
3
S
100208355 - ROUND
200 mm high spout single lever basin mixer 3/8". @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Length of hoses 430 mm. Without pop-up waste set 1 1/4".
“Plus” aerator. Cold-water opening. Flow rate 5,34 I/min. at 3 bar.
PRS- L c m. Flexibles srdement 3/8” longueur 430 mm., sans garniture de v 1 1/4". Avec
25mm. Sin vac
@
&
3
3

100208362 - ROUND
306 mm high spout single lever basin mixer 3/8". @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Length of hoses 420 mm. Without pop-up waste set 1 1/4".
Plus” aerator. Co\d water opemng Flow rate 5,34 |/min. at 3 bar.
% ) C cartouche Fle accordement 3/8" longueur 420 mm., sans ga e de vidage 1 1/4". /

r cartuc J35mm. Sin vaciador. Cor es de 3/8", una longitud de los latiguillos de 420
100208373 - ROUND
306 mm high spout single lever basin mixer 3/8". @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Length of hoses 420 mm. Without pop-up waste set 1 1/4".
“Plus” aerator Co\d vvater opemng Flow rate 5y 34 |/min. at 3 bar.

243 mm. t 3/8" longueur 420 mm., sans garniture de vic

for. Conexiones de

una longitud de




100208374 - ROUND
Floor mounted single lever basin mixer. @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Flow rate 5,28 L/min at 3 bar. It has to be purchased together with
floormounted Smart box 100149141-N199999397
e installation au sol. Cartouche céra sion 5,28 |/min. C

5mm. El ¢ 2}
35mm. El caudal a 3 b

100208363 - ROUND
Floor mounted single lever basin mixer. @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Flow rate 5,28 L/min at 3 bar. It has to be purchased together with
floormounted Smart box 100149141~ N199999397

Mitigeur vasque installation au sol. Cartouche céramique de @35 mm. A 3 bars de pression 5,28 I/min. Cory

Cartucho cerdr

o instalacion a pavimentc

100208381 - ROUND

Single lever bidet mixer 3/8". @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Length of hoses 370 mm. Without pop-up waste set 1 1/4”. “Plus” aerator. Cold-

water opening. Flow rate 11 73/min. at 3 bar.
11

niture de vid

ouche ¢

100208341 - ROUND
Single lever bidet mixer 3/8". @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Length of hoses 370 mm. Without pop-up waste set 1 1/4”. “Plus” aerator. Cold-

Water opemng Flowrate 11,73 I/mm at 3 bar.
> 1 1/4 se

touche

cartucho cerdmico

100208370 - ROUND
Single lever bidet mixer with @35 mm ceramic cartridge, 3/8” connections, 370 mm. long hoses, pop-up waste set 1 1/4" and “plus” aerator.
Cold-water opemng Flow rate 11,73 I/min. at 3 bar

@35 ngueur 370 mm. Garniture

idet avec cartouche mm. Flexib

tud de los latig

100208380 - ROUND
Single lever bidet mixer with @35 mm ceramic cartridge, 3/8” connections, 370 mm. long hoses, pop-up waste set 1 1/4" and “plus” aerator.
Cold- water opening. Flow rate 11,73 I/mm at 3 bar

ur 370 mm. Garniture de vidage 1 1 e

Mitigeur bidet avec cartouche @35 mm. Flexible

100209415 - ROUND

Wall mounted exposed shower mixer with @35 mm ceramic cartridge and 1/2” connections. Centre distance 150 +/-15 mm. Flow rate

22,11 1/min. at 3 bar.
2 n 22,11 |/mi

11/min

100209448 - ROUND
Wall mounted exposed shower mixer with @35 mm ceramic cartridge and 1/2” connections. Centre distance 150 +/-15 mm. Flow rate
22, 11I/mm at 3 bar.

2 11\ 'min,

PORCELANOSA BATHROOMS

1049-1069 mm.

355 mm.

160 mm.

145 mm.

160 mm.

145 mm.

99 mm.

87 mm.
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“ww 00z
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254 mm.

328 mm.

C O

190 mm.

98 mm.

100209449 - ROUND
Wall mounted exposed bath shower mixer with @35 mm ceramic cartridge, 1/2" connections, semi-automatic diverter and “plus” aerator.
Centre dlstance 150+/- 15 mm. F\ow rate for shower: 20,96 I/min. at 3 bar and flow rate bath: 15,98 I/min. at 3 bar.

que. sseur “plus”. Distance entre des

I semiautc r “plus”. Distancia excéntricas

100209455 - ROUND
Wall mounted exposed bath shower mixer with @35 mm ceramic cartridge, 1/2” connections, semi-automatic diverter and “plus” aerator.
Centre distance 150+/-15 mm. Flow rate for shower 20,96 I/mm at3 bar and flow rate bath: 15,98 I/mm at 3 bar.

: i & - e nts SRR, (M . s BieEes aiie @

100209423 - ROUND

Floor mounted single lever bath shower mixer. @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Includes hand shower and 150cm shower hose. Automatic
diverter. “Plus” aerator. Flow rate for shower: 12,25 |/min. at 3 bar and flow rate bath: 14,64 |/min. at 3 bar. It has to be purchased together
vvlth floormounted Smart box 100149141 N199999397

100209456 - ROUND

Floor mounted single lever bath shower mixer. @35 mm ceramic cartridge. Includes hand shower and 150cm shower hose. Automatic
diverter. “Plus” aerator. Flow rate for shower: 12,25 I/min. at 3 bar and flow rate bath: 14,64 |/min. at 3 bar. It has to be purchased together
W|th floormounted Smart box 100149141 N199999397

100124173 - RONDO
RONDO Thermostatlc smart box externa\ component.

100124168 - SMART BOX
SMART BOX - Universal and quick installation for 1, 2 or 3 ways mixers with a @35 mm. ceramic cartridge and 1/2"" connections. The 3 bar
pressure is 20,1 Umm 2 muf‘flers and a1/2" drain mcluded

100124171 - SMART BOX
SMART BOX- \ntemal thermostatic component for 3 exits 100124168 -N199999570
B tl 124168 -N 70




100206901 - ARQUITECT Q

bathtub, freestanding, without brassware, oval 160x72, one-piece, center bath waste, sanitary acrylic. Syphon NEXT 100152208
accessory not included.
T .

100206910 - ARQUITECT O

bathtub, freestanding, without brassware, oval 160x72, one-piece, center bath waste, sanitary acrylic. Syphon NEXT 100152208
accessory not included.
T

nincl.

que sanita

100206872 - ARQUITECT

bathtub, freestanding, without brassware, oval 172x78, one-piece, center bath waste, sanitary acrylic. Syphon NEXT 100152208
accessory not included.

100206891 - ARQUITECT

bathtub, freestanding, without brassware, oval 172x78, one-piece, center bath waste, sanitary acrylic. Syphon NEXT 100152208
accessory not included.
=

on inclus.

PORCELANOSA BATHROOMS

1600 mm.

(D

1720 mm

20(21

720 mm.

780 mm.



technical specifications - spécifications techniques - especificaciones técnicas

‘ 100200789 - ARQUITECT
42 cm. countertop basin without overflow.
vat Laf rop p

420 mm.

wwozy

wuwogt

100200797 - ARQUITECT
70 cm. countertop basin without overflow.

730 mm.
ol
8
3 @)
100200830 - ARQUITECT
90 cm. countertop basin without overflow.
v 1.4 > pl
900 mm.
420 mm.

wwocy

B
-

wws8

100200806 - ARQUITECT
Floor standing basin without overflow. Pop-up waste with ceramic plug included. It's required 100136669 - N859000062.
vabo al Y I ! ] L ( N859000062

396 mm.



100200824 - ARQUITECT

42 cm. overmounted without overflow.

100200826 - ARQUITECT
70 cm. overmounted without overflow.
0 70 cr N

PORCELANOSA BATHROOMS

160 mm.

420 mm.

730 mm.

22123

160 mm.
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technical specifications - spécifications techniques - especificaciones técnicas

W 005

100042618 - SMART LINE
80x50 cm polished border
! e

800 mm.

100064200 - SMART LINE
CITY - Mirror with smooth edges, 120x50 cm with a light
B 1

1200 mm.

w

F G 100173502 - HOTELS
Hotels LEDhght SWformrrrormstaHatron 12V \P44

360 mm.
100208049 - ARQUITECT
ARQUITECT - Wall- mount vamty SOCM ith on: drawer with soft-close system. Femx grey finish and drawer front with copper mirror.
ARQ é frontal en mir
@
3
3
3
100207964 - ARQUITECT
ARQUITECT - Wall-mount vamty SOCM with one drawer with soft ddse system. Femx black finish and drawer front with copper rmrror
ARQ e t ntal en miroir cuivr mé
800 mm.

100207946 - ARQUITECT
ARQUITECT - Wall-mount vanity 120CM, wrth one drawerwrth soft-close system. Fénix grey finish and drawer front with copper mirror.

ww 08e

100208048 - ARQUITECT
ARQUITECT. - Wall-mount vanity 120CM, with one drawerwrth soft- c\osesystem Fénix b\ackfmrsh and drawerfrontwrth copper mirror.
UIT C tiroir afermeture ra

du

1200 mm
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